				99			
	BOX ASSIGNMENTS					DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
		1 198191		7.7	HEET		
ı			10099610		S ONL		······································
١	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS	SIONER OF	PATENTS AND TR	ADEMARKS:	TUED	-05	
ŀ	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A				IHERE	<u>-OF.</u>	
ı	 NAME OF CONVEYING PART. The Victoria University of Ma 		SIGNORS(S)): O				
1	3.	liichestei	MAR 2 6 1998	2. 4. 4			
ı	5.	•	Man -	6.			
ı	7.		TENT - CHARLE	8.			
ı	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CO	NVEYING PA	ARTY(I <mark>ES)ATT</mark> ACH	ied? 🗌 yes 🗵	ΩΝΩ		
ı	a PARTY/(FO) (ADDIONEF(O))) DEOE! (IN)	WITEDEAT				
⇃	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))) RECEIVING	INTEREST:				
4	NAME: NeuTec Pharma plc						
. [ADDRESS: St. James's Court,	Brown Street.	Manchester, M2 2	JF. United Kinada	om		
q	,	,	,	, -			
ጚ	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADD			S ⊠NO			
1	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANC						
J	(Submit herewith only one document)	ocument for re	ecordation—multiple	e copies of same	e Assigr	ment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
기	SASSIGNMENT OF	⊠whole	☐PART INTE	ргет Г	EVEC	DATE: November OF	. 1002,
1	MASSIGNIVIENT OF	MHOLE		NEOI	EXEC.	DATE: November 25	, 1997
ļ							
	☐CHANGE OF NAME	□ACCURA	TE TRANSLATION	l			
L	SECURITY MERGER OTHER:						
ł	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ŀ	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT						
\perp	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.	(S). OTHERS		SHEET(S) attach	hed? L	∐YES ⊠NO	
			4et IAIVENITAD	D DATENTAL	0/01		JA BRIENTAR
1	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	:	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT N	O(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
	series code/serial	:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT N	O(S)		1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1
	series code/serial	9	11 444 2 2 3 3 3	B. PATENT N	O(S)		1
-	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to	Whom Corres	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER	INVOL	M# VED:	1
-	series code/serial no 238399	Whom Corres	if not in item 1		INVOL	M# VED:	1
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to	Whom Corres	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS	INVOL 1 + PA	M# VED: "S = TOTAL	if not in Item 1
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group	Whom Corresuld be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS	INVOL 1 + PAT	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in Item 1
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 23839 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.	Whom Corresuld be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS :	INVOL 1 + PAT	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in Item 1
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 23839 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	Whom Correstld be Mailed: P W.	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS :	INVOL 1 + PAT	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 9	if not in Item 1
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39	Whom Correstld be Mailed: P W.	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS : 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL 1 + PAT OF FEE OTAL x S	W# VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40	if not in Item 1 1 581)
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 23839 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	Whom Correstld be Mailed: P W.	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL 1 + PAT DF FEE DTAL x S	VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40	if not in Item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399	Whom Corres Ild be Mailed: P W. 18	if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL 1 + PAT DF FEE DTAL x S	W# VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40	if not in Item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT:	Whom Corres Ild be Mailed: P W. 18	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL 1 + PAT DTAL x S FEE IS M ENCY TO ER NO	VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in Item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399	Whom Corres Ild be Mailed: P W. 18	if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE	INVOL 1 + PAT DTAL x S FEE IS M ENCY TO ER NO	VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50885	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399 MATTER NO.	Whom Corresuld be Mailed: P W. 18 M970 CLI	if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE	INVOL 1 + PAT DTAL x S FEE IS M ENCY TO ER NO	VED: S = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50885	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATORS	Whom Corresuld be Mailed: P W. 18 M970 CLI	spondence 0394/US/DIV ENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOL 1 + PAT DF FEE DTAL x S FEE IS M ENCY TO ER NO equired	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50885 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399 MATTER NO.
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATE To the best of my knowledge	Whom Corresuld be Mailed: P W. 18 M970 CLI	spondence 0394/US/DIV ENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOL 1 + PAT DF FEE DTAL x S FEE IS M ENCY TO ER NO equired	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50885 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399 MATTER NO.
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATORS	Whom Corresuld be Mailed: P W. 18 M970 CLI	spondence 0394/US/DIV ENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	FEE IS NO ER NO Equired	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50885 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399 MATTER NO.
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATE To the best of my knowledge	Whom Corresuld be Mailed: P W. 18 M970 CLI	spondence 0394/US/DIV ENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re ation is true and o	FEE IS NO ER NO equired	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50885 CLIENT NO.	if not in Item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399 MATTER NO.
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATE To the best of my knowledge	Whom Corresuld be Mailed: P W. 18 M970 CLI	spondence 0394/US/DIV ENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re 10. Total numb cover sheet, at	FEE IS NO equired	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50885 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399 MATTER NO.
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 238399 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shout Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATE To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Whom Corresuld be Mailed: P W. 18 M970 CLI URE. e and belief, the	spondence 0394/US/DIV ENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re ation is true and o	FEE IS NO equired	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50885 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	if not in Item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399 MATTER NO.
/W	series code/serial no 08/878,844 23839 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATOR To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney. Ann S. Hobbs, Ph. Internet and Property Internet	Whom Corresuld be Mailed: P W. 18 M970 CLI URE. e and belief, the	spondence 0394/US/DIV ENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re 10. Total numb cover sheet, at	FEE IS NO equired	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50885 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	if not in Item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399 MATTER NO.
	series code/serial no 08/878,844 23839 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 238399 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATE To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney: Ann S. Hobbs, Ph.	Whom Corresuld be Mailed: P W. 18 M970 CLI URE. e and belief, the	spondence 0394/US/DIV ENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS: 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re 10. Total numb cover sheet, at (do not file dup	FEE IS NO ER NO Equired	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code state of the state	if not in Item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 238399 MATTER NO.

TEL: (202) 861-3063 FAX: (202) 822-0944
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 1/99

CDC/M# 50885/213888 Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

THE VICTORIA UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER, located at Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, United Kingdom, (hereinafter designated ASSIGNOR);

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, who hereby acknowledges the sale, assignment and transfer unto

NeuTec Pharma plc, a British Company, having a place of business at St. James's Court, Brown Street, Manchester, M2 2JF United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated ASSIGNEE);

the entire right title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as

CORYNEBACTERIAL STRESS PROTEINS

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on April 10, 1995, U.S. Application No. 08/409,901.

AND the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorney of record shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed assential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Cushman Darby & Cushman, Intellectual Property

Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, LLP, Ninth Floor, East Tower, 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.,

PATENT REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0896 Washington, D.C., 20005, USA to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Signature 25 Nov 1997

Date

DR HELEN JENKINS

Printed Name HEAD OF RESEARCH &

THE VICTORIA UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

For and on behalf of THE VICTORIA UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

GRADUATE SUPPORT

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

Title

Witness GGCCCGCO.